

MACC No. 461/09.

(CIS No.261/15)

Order No.63/Dated.04-03-2020:

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the case.

Petitioner files hazira

At this stage, the petitioner files a petition u/o 6 r-17 of C.P.C. praying for amendment of the claim petition on the ground stated therein.

Hd. the Ld.lawyer fot the petitioner.

Perused the petition as well as the materials on record.

The petitioner filed the petition praying for amendment of the claim petition for incorporation of certain proposed amendment.

Having heard the submission of the Ld.Lawyer for the petitioner, the petition u/o 6R-17 of C.P.C is considered and allowed.

Let the claim petition be amended as sought for.

Petitioner to file amended claim by the date fixed. The OP, Insurance Company may also file additional Written Statement.

To **06-04-2020** for Exparte hearing & filing Amended Claim Petition .

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal,FTC-3,
Diamond Harbour,South 24 Parganas.

In The Court of the Ld.Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.

GR Case No.426 of 2013(arose out Gangarampur P.S. case
No.234/14 dated.08-05-2014 u/s 498A/313/34 of I.P.C)

State Vs. Latifar Rahaman @ Babar & 7 Others.....Accused persons.

Extract Copy of Order

Order No.08/Dated.01-12-2016:

XX
XX

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

It appears from the record that the accused persons filed a petition before this Court on 22-04-2016 praying for passing necessary order to supply the copies of documents seized under the seizure lists dated.08-05-2014. This Court, after hearing both the sides, was pleased to allow the said petition and accordingly there was a direction to supply the copies of the those documents.

It appears from the record as well as the seizure lists that the I.O. has seized some articles on 01-08-2014. It also appears that such articles were seized as “Alamat” of the case and which are lying at the P.S.

I.O. of the case, is hereby directed to send only the Xerox copies of the documents seized under Seizure Lists dated.01-08-2014 so that same can be supplied to the accused persons and that the case can be committed to the Sessions Court.

Let a copy of this order along with the Xerox copies of Seizure Lists dated.01-08-2014 be sent to the I.O. of the case for compliance.

To 13-01-2017 for App, Commitment & Receipt of copies of the seized articles from the I.O

Dic& Corr, By me,

Sd/- Shri H.Sinha.

Addl.C.J.M,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.

Memo No.

Dated/

Copy forwarded to the I.O.,S.I,Kunal Kanti Das, of Gangarampur P.S. for information and compliance.

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.
